

R.C.S.No. 260/2022
Exh. No.45

CNR No.MHAH05-000792-2022

Minakshi Anantrao Bingi
Vs.
District Collector and others

-:: ALTERED ISSUES (S/L) ::-

1. Does the plaintiff prove that, she is having right of share in the license no.FL2 sr.no.48 and CLFLTOD No.44 of Hotel Sagam at Ahmednagar and Aurangabad ?
2. Does the plaintiff prove that, she is having right of pre-emption to claim ownership and entitlement to the license No. license no.FL2 sr.no.48 and CLFLTOD No.44 of Hotel Sagam at Ahmednagar and Aurangabad ?
3. Whether the plaintiff is entitled for declaration as prayed ?
4. Do the defendant no.7 prove that, the suit is false and frivolous to the knowledge of the plaintiff ?
5. Do the defendant no.7 prove that, he is entitled for compensatory costs ?
6. Whether the defendant No.5 is having exclusive right for the license no.FL2 sr.no.48 and CLFLTOD No.44 of Hotel Sagam at Ahmednagar and Aurangabad ?
7. Whether the suit is bad for non-joinder of necessary parties ?
8. Whether the court is having jurisdiction to try and entertain the suit ?
9. What Order and Decree ?

Sd/-
(R.B.Giri)
Civil Judge Sr. Division,
Shrirampur.

Date: 11/06/2025