

Order below Exh.43 in RCS No.260/2022

Defendant No.2, who failed to file his WS, and his advocate remained absent when repeatedly called till 12.30 pm. Defendant No.2 failed to conduct cross examination. No adjournment has been sought. Hence, suit to proceed without cross examination of this witness by defendant No.2.

Date : 18/09/2025

(Ashish B. Marlecha)
Civil Judge Senior Division,
Shrirampur, Dist. A.Nagar.

Order below Exh.43 in RCS No.260/2022

Ld. AGP for defendant No.4 is present. He submitted that he is not intending to conduct cross-examination of the witness. Hence, suit to proceed without cross examination of this witness by defendant No.4.

Date : 18/09/2025

(Ashish B. Marlecha)
Civil Judge Senior Division,
Shrirampur, Dist. A.Nagar.

Order below Exh.43 in RCS No.260/2022

Defendant No.6 and his advocate remained absent when repeatedly called till 1.50 pm. Defendant No.6 failed to conduct cross examination. No adjournment has been sought. Hence, suit to proceed without cross examination of this witness by defendant No.6.

Date : 18/09/2025

(Ashish B. Marlecha)
Civil Judge Senior Division,
Shrirampur, Dist. A.Nagar.