

Order below Exh.65 in RCS No.260/2022

By this application plaintiff has sought adjournment for adducing further evidence on the ground stated in the application. Perused application. None appeared to argue when called. Record shows that the adjournment application filed by plaintiff at **Exh.63** on 06/02/2026 was allowed as last chance. Despite this, the adjournment application filed by plaintiff at **Exh.64** on 23/02/2026 was allowed as last chance by imposing penalty of Rs.300/- to be deposited with TLSA, Shrirampur. In such circumstances, it was the duty of plaintiff to adduce her further evidence today at any cost. She failed to do so. For these reasons, I pass following order:-

ORDER

1. Application is rejected.
2. No order as to costs.
3. Necessary order is passed below **Exh.1**.

Date : 07/04/2026

(Ashish B. Marlecha)
Civil Judge Senior Division,
Shrirampur, Dist. A.Nagar.