

Order below Exh.1 in RCS No.260/2022

The adjournment application filed by plaintiff at **Exh.65** is rejected. Hence, evidence of plaintiff is hereby closed.

Date : 07/04/2026

(Ashish B. Marlecha)
Civil Judge Senior Division,
Shrirampur, Dist. A.Nagar.