

Order below Exh.1 in RCS No.260/2022

Ld. Advocate for defendant No.4 is present. On his oral request, suit to proceed without evidence of defendant No.4.

Date : 30/04/2026

(Ashish B. Marlecha)
Civil Judge Senior Division,
Shrirampur, Dist. A.Nagar.